 1.4 Ex marking:
Ex certificate:
License:
ExdⅡCT6 (H2) / EExdⅡCT6
CNEx05.0222
Nemko 05ATEX1209
XK06-123-00251
Veilux SVEX-T100

Ver: 1.4
2. TECHNICAL DATA
2.1 Type Code
 SVEX  T  100  A/B
Figuration
Design No.
Cam Code
Veilux
2.2 Certificate
Ex Mark ExdⅡCT6 (H2) / EExdⅡCT6
Ex Certificate CNEX05.0222 / Nemko 05ATEX1209
License XK06-123-00251
2.3 Model
SVEX-T100A Explosionproof camera housing, standard size
SVEX-T100B Explosionproof camera housing, smaller size
2.4 Electric
Input voltage 220VAC / 24VAC / 12VDC, 50/60Hz
Input voltage range ±10%
Working current ≤0.5A
Camera power 12VDC or 220VAC/50Hz
Heater (Optional) Work while it is under -10℃±5℃
Power consumption ≤20W (Heater included)
Electric connection 2-core cable for camera power
4-core cable for lens control
Video cable for video signal output
SVEX-T100 EXPLOSION PROOF CAMERA HOUSING MANUAL BOOK
VER 1.4
Ver: 1.4
6
2.5 Mechanical
Material  Stainless 304
IP level IP68
Outer dimension
520(L) x 180(H) x 170(W) mm SVEX-T100A
SVEX-T100B 360(L) x 160(H) x 150(W) mm
Inner dimension
SVEX-T100A 260(L) x 90(H) x 70(W) mm
190(L) x 70(H) x 50(W) mm SVEX-T100B
Viewing window Thickness 10mm
Viewing window area
SVEX-T100B Φ66mm
Φ60mm SVEX-T100B
Weight/Shipping weight
12Kg / 14Kg SVEX-T100A
SVEX-T100B 8Kg / 10Kg
Cable outlet
SVEX-T100A 3
SVEX-T100B 2
Cable outlet screw thread specification G-3/4”
Mounting Electro motion pan tilt, half-fixed pan tilt, fixed bracket
2.6 Environmental
Air pressure 86～106KPa
Environment temperature -25℃~+60℃
Relative humidity U95%RH (+25℃)
2.7 Dimension
P1. SVEX-T100A
SVEX-T100 EXPLOSION PROOF CAMERA HOUSING MANUAL BOOK
VER 1.4
Ver: 1.4
7
P2. SVEX-
T100B
2.8 Installation Size
P3. Camera bottom fixing holes
SVEX-T100 EXPLOSION PROOF CAMERA HOUSING MANUAL BOOK
VER 1.4
Ver: 1.4
3. INSTALLATION
3.1 Installation of camera and lens
Before installation, please read the manual book carefully, to see if the CCD specification is accorded with the
connection format;1/3 inch CCD camera could install 1/3 inch or 1/2 inch lens,1/2 inch CCD camera could only